DCSIMG

UPDATED: Flood alert removed on River Rase and Upper Ancholme

editorial image

editorial image

A Flood Alert from the Environment Agency for the Rase and Upper Ancholme is no longer in place.

Rainfall during Wednesday night caused water levels of the River Rase and tributaries from Market Rasen to Bishopbridge and the River Ancholme down to Bishopbridge to rise.

This rain has now passed, no further significant rainfalll is forecast for the coming days and the Environment Agency has now removed the warning.

 

Comments

 
 

Back to the top of the page

 

X scottish independence image

Keep up-to-date with all the latest Referendum news